Case #
Location
Incident

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0001

17th and Spring Creek

PD Crash >$1000

22-0002
13th and Lewis
Agency Assist

22-0003
Campus Area
Welfare Check

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0004
Delta Delta Delta
Suspicious

22-0000
Campus Area

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report

Occur
Date &
Time

1/1/2022
2359

1/2/2022
2359

1/3/2022
2359

1/4/2022
2359

1/5/2022
2359

1/6/2022
2113

1/7/2022
0237

1/7/2022
1111

1/8/2022
2359

1/9/2022
0100

1/10/2022
2359

January 2022

Reported
Date &
Time

1/1/2022
2359

1/2/2022
2359

1/3/2022
2359

1/4/2022
2359

1/5/2022
2359

1/6/2022
2113

1/7/2022
0237

1/7/2022
1112

1/8/2022
2359

1/9/2022
1229

1/10/2022
2359

Description of Incident

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

Two vehicle accident. One cited

for failure to stop at a stop sign.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Welfare check on overdue

employee.

No cases on this date.

Report of suspicious behavior.

No cases on this date.

Officer(s)

M. Samp

M. Samp

M. Samp

M. Samp

M. Samp

A. Ash

J. Core

J. Holland

M. Samp

C. Bade

M. Samp



No Cases

22-0005
Spanish Walk
Welfare Check

22-0006
10th and Ivinson
Traffic Offense

22-0007
UW Transportation Facility
PD Accident

22-0008
Half Acre
Theft

22-0009
WTBC
Suspicious

22-0010
Centennial Complex
Medical

22-0011
1272 W Lyons 3
Agency Assist

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0012
High Performance Altitude Center
Lost Property

22-0013
Campus Area
Stalking

22-0014
Knight Hall
Fraud

22-0015
Campus Area
Suspicious

1/11/2022
1205

1/12/2022
0730

1/12/2022
1322

1/12/2022
1910

1/14/2022
2215

1/15/2022
1617

1/15/2022
1915

1/16/2022
2359

1/17/2022
1016

1/18/2022
0738

1/18/2022
0920

1/19/2022
0043

1/11/2022
1205

1/12/2022
0730

1/12/2022
1322

1/13/2022
0742

1/14/2022
2215

1/15/2022
1617

1/15/2022
1915

1/16/2022
2359

1/17/2022
1016

1/18/2022
0738

1/18/2022
0926

1/19/2022
0043

Welfare check on student.

Report of traffic offense, gone
on arrival.

Single vehicle accident.

Report of stolen computer. Item
was found.

Staff reported suspicious
individuals, nothing criminal.

Individual slipped on ice.
Transported to IMH.

Assisted Laramie PD

No cases on this date.

Student reported lost bike,
returned to owner.

Late report of stalking, for
documentation only.

Staff reported fraud, under
investigation.

Staff reported suspicious
behavior, gone on arrival.

C. Bade

R. Wingeleth

R. Wingeleth

C. Bade

J. Core

M

Chamberlain

M. Vessely

M. Samp

M. Doherty

M. Samp

M. Doherty

J. Holland



22-0016
Campus Area
Stalking

22-0017

Southwest entrance of Animal
Science

PD Accident

22-0018
Landmark Apt 441
Disturbance

22-0019
Red Buttes Observatory
Suspicious

22-0020
White Hall
Harassment

22-0021
15th and Gibbon
Property Damage

22-0022
Downey Hall
Drugs

22-0023
Downey Hall
Drugs

22-0024
Union
Harassment

22-0025
North of Beta House
Welfare Check

22-0026
Union Parking Lot
PD Accident

22-0027
MclIntyre Hall
Drugs

1/20/2022
1327

1/21/2022
1229

1/21/2022
2329

1/22/2022
1000

1/23/2022
0200

1/23/2022
1705

1/23/2022
2025

1/24/2022
1710

1/25/2022
1516

1/26/2022
0536

1/27/2022
1245

1/27/2022
1530

1/20/2022
1332

1/21/2022
1229

1/21/2022
2339

1/22/2022
1351

1/23/2022
1313

1/23/2022
1705

1/23/2022
2025

1/24/2022
1710

1/25/2022
1605

1/26/2022
0536

1/27/2022
1443

1/27/2022
1530

Staff reported stalking, under
investigation.

Single vehicle accident, under
investigation.

Report of disturbance, nothing
criminal.

Staff reported suspicious
activity, under investigation.

Student reported harassment,
under investigation.

Telephone box struck by vehicle.

Staff reported odor of
marijuana. One student warned
for alcohol.

Staff reported marijuana odor,

nothing criminal.

Staff reported harassment,
under investigation.

Welfare check on staff, is ok.

Hit and run to vehicle.

Staff reported odor of
marijuana, unable to locate.

M. Doherty

M.
Chamberlain

M. Vessely

M

Chamberlain

M

Chamberlain

A. Ash

K. Anderson

A. Ash

M. Doherty

W. Yates

M. Doherty

M. Doherty



22-0028
White Hall 531
Welfare Check

22-0029
Knight Hall
Stalking

22-0030
Spanish Walk B35
Civil Issue

22-0031
Fleet Maintenance Complex
Property Damage

22-0032
White Hall
Harassment

22-0033
1800 Block Willet
Drugs

22-0034
MclIntyre Hall 1257
Drugs

22-0035
Bison Run Community Center
Found Property

22-0036
South of Animal Science
PD Accident

22-0037
Arena Auditorium
Disturbance

1/28/2022
0030

1/28/2022
0908

1/28/2022
1209

1/29/2022
1836

1/30/2022
1754

1/30/2022
2339

1/31/2022
1028

1/31/2022
1230

1/31/2022
1859

1/31/2022
2012

1/28/2022
0030

1/28/2022
0910

1/28/2022
1209

1/29/2022
1837

1/30/2022
1754

1/30/2022
2339

1/31/2022
1028

1/31/2022
1230

1/31/2022
1859

1/31/2022
2012

Welfare check on student, is ok.

Disturbing phone call received,
for documentation purposes
only.

Documentation of civil issue.

Damage to garage door.

Staff reported harassment.

One student cited for POCS and
false ID.

Staff reported drugs, unable to
locate.

Found property brought to PD
for safekeeping.

Two vehicle accident.

Report of disturbance.

J. Core

M. Samp

M

Chamberlain

K. Anderson

A. Ash

A. Ash

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

K. Anderson

M. Doherty



